

## Facebook Competition Terms and Conditions

## Open May 17-May 22 2024.

1. Entry to the promotion constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.

2. Entries must be made within the timeframe specified in each post to be eligible.

3. Entry is open to all New Plymouth District residents except for New Plymouth District Council employees and their immediate family members.

4. The winner will be notified by New Plymouth District Council via Facebook or other contact details submitted when entering the promotion. Where attempts to contact the winner fail, New Plymouth District Council reserve the right to select another winner.

5. Any decisions made by New Plymouth District Council in regard to any part of the promotion are final and no correspondence will be entered into.

6. New Plymouth District Council reserves the right to amend, change or cancel the promotion and/or the terms and conditions of the promotion at any time.

7. New Plymouth District Council reserves the right to offer alternative prizes of equal or lesser value in the event of unforeseen circumstances.

8. All prizes are non-transferable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for any cash alternatives, in whole or in part.

9. If an entrant is under 18 they acknowledge that they have their parent/legal guardian's permission to enter and if they are drawn as a winner that their parent/legal guardian will be awarded the prize, and that their parent/ legal guardian may be required to sign

acceptance of the terms and conditions of entry prior to claiming any prize. 10. By entering the promotion all entrants acknowledge that their name, submitted material and photograph may be used by New Plymouth District Council for publicity purposes.

11. The promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with, Facebook.



